

Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai Mount Sinai Beth Israel Mount Sinai Brooklyn The Mount Sinai Hospital Mount Sinai Queens New York Eye and Ear Infirmary of Mount Sinai Mount Sinai St. Luke's Mount Sinai West Program for the Protection of Human Subjects

 $In stitutional\ Review\ Boards$

Mount Sinai Health System One Gustave L. Levy Place, Box 1081 New York, NY 10029-6574 T 212-824-8200 F 212-876-6789 irb@mssm.edu icahn.mssm.edu/pphs

Statement regarding IRB Stamp of Approval

The Mount Sinai IRBs review all materials included in a submission, and approval of a submission includes these materials. The IRB approval letter itemizes the documents reviewed and approved.

The Mount Sinai IRBs only stamp informed consent documents and recruitment materials.